SLC26A8 H.sapiens
SLC26A8 M.musculus
SLC26A3 M.musculus
SLC26A3 R.norvegicus
SLC26A3_O.cuniculus
SLC26A3_H.sapiens
SLC26A4 M.musculus
SLC26A4 R.norvegicus
SLC26A4 H.sapiens
SLC26A4 X.leavis
SLC26A3 X.leavis
SLC26A5 M.unguiculatus
SLCZSASZh.musculus
SLC26A5 H.sapiens
SLC26A5 D.rerio
SLCZSAG:H.sapiens
SLC26A6_S.scrofa
SLC26A6 M.musculus
SLC26A6 _X.laevis
SLC26A6 A.japonica
SLC26A9 H.sapiens
SLC26A9 M.musculus
SLC26A2_H.sapiens
SLC26A2 E.caballus
SLC26A2_B bubalis
SLC26A2 B taurus
SLC26A2 R.norvegicus
SLC26A2 C.intestinalis
SLC26A10 H.sapiens
SLC26A10 D.rerio
SLC26A7_H.sapiens
SLC26A7 M.musculus
SLC26A5_C.intestinalis

334
334
309
309
308
316
326
326
326
310
330
31le
316
316
319
300
322
299
318
310
310
310
359
361
354
354

359
350
256
239
285
285
325

TLID SYSFL
TLIDMISXYSFL
A eF O
AVVie GioeP
SVI[EeKMEKEFQR
AVV[eDMNPEeFQOI%
GIVKShsSeFLiy
GIVEKShs:SEFTI
GIVKSEssREeFLi%
GIIKTiN5SEFT
W TPEG P,
PIFGIAF P
P
P

nEOoOoooogog g

eFPA

GeFPQ
cHig=AeF P
EVVe eIPS
EVV{eHnxNe T P
KIIleEsnsSEeLP

KA=MT g5 TNIFARVVGNHF
J 'DISIFTEVIGDHF‘
5 SQWKDMIGTHFS
AIEMVSQWKGMVGTLIE'S

B

SVN

-DFSLLPKIILiFSLs {/SSFLLIFLGKKIRSLH

:DFSLLPKIILORFSLS SSFLLIFLGKKIES ]
= SVEVFODTIGDSFGHE, !
= SVEVFQDTIGDCF&N: o
ARIEDTOVFQDAIGDCF
'DVETFQNTVGDCF&IAH
* SVGLFSDMLAASFSH
*SUGLFSDMLAASF
: PVSLFSEMLAASFSIRAvYA
*DVSLFSSLISSEFSTGI\AYATVIE
Eii'DVSMFPQIISSHI'IGl AYAVAVISLGKVEL
dii'DTSLFHL AT ARSAT\{EF SVT IIEMAR
d*"DTSLFHLUYUD"II‘I'
AN TSLFHLVYVD T AL TN E SUT TEMAR
'DFSVFPNLFADHV'IA¥VtFSITISLAKT A
s\ P TQLFSKLVGSHF IAthFhIAISLGKIFH
Al:S POLFARLVGNAFAR T ATRLCKIFLR
*KTELFATLVGNLFAWV\UEFATAIR GKIFQ

JHDM(V I G (e)
SHDM I TING(e;
SYDMATIIs G (o)

SAEYATINIGLGKTH:
SYVINLAMGRT
e YVINLAMGRT

SIIeFAITVELSEMEY;

SLSEMFH

SEWNLIPSVAVDIIA
'DWNLIPSVEVDHI‘ISIIEFAI
'DWNLIPRVAIDHI*I'IteFAI

WNLIPRVAVDATALEAT TRFAT
DWSLIPNVAVDTANISTIEFAT SEMFLK
MTDFS TMGS TTEDGFATIVIEFATSVELSKMYEQ
:LJ=NLAELPRILADSLPIRLYSFAVSASTAS THED
SRIEALETVPEIAGDTVANT YAVSVELAMI Yr\DiyH/es
d oMNTLSAVI TEFCVRGEYVASLALAOGS K GFK
A): PMNILSAVLT -FGVH cYVASLATLAQGSHKIUFK]
sTP)zPVDKFSTIIG *IPﬂ eYSVAvEImFENN G

ARG

EECECETE

o |
Q00 0Q

FILFeIS SE¥
JEEeTISIVESGY
ILNFeISIFSHY
eTSIMFGGT]
eVSINIFSEY
eTCONSIdG
eTOWNSIG
Gi SIG

aﬁFV SF
LIGGI
FIGGI
LIGGHY
SIGEIY
SNTVGEF

Lo |
SECECE

aam e

mE

eC
AL{eC
AT (e P

FFGEN
FFGSIY
IIPE)Y
ATeFON T I PRI
ATeFCYITIPEIY
ATeFCIV I TPy
B L
Il
H Gi =SF
JH{e A LISE
JHEeT TVSE
JHle IVSEIY
I Ig O
eASNLVSEIY

] ! 1 HCTITTS i
o e °F HCITTSAINIARETY

RSCVFTGRAI AR T TODKSEERQ® FIA

RSCV'E'TQ* IIQDKS[EER -,FH
GSTR‘ s -.-*u:r;:::ﬁ'r
s% S TGCEITO

O Bl TGGITOVE
“TGG%TQIH

) ELTGGNTO

) ERTGGITO

 EL T GG ATV,

R

X ‘*TGG‘(T

Ele TGGIATO

L EleTGE T

EleTGGEITO!

AShele HuVE

ATSYNeeNSe,

) ELTGGYTO
PVSCSMSIiSL{OISiYeleNuye,
TIG'IﬂM'SL*:r 0

OCYCVTS SMSIySI{ O Tivele Kave,

KIHVICCENISVIIL.AVDGA[EleKS.

KIHVBKJHS LAVDGA[e[eF

HCI3TTSAr

HCI3TTSA

HCI3TTSA:

HCI3TTSA
TAL

R 11
SOIPNSA
TCI3PNSA'
FCIPSAALMGINAGLY Sk

AIZCVIO

PEIMLFCIPSAALMGENIAGLY Siie AKuRe. VI

FCJ3PAFPSMSISCOVD =GO

Supplementary Fig. S2: Sequence alignment of the SLC26 transporters region encompassing TMD7 and TMDS.
Multiple sequence alignment of SLC26a2-10 shows high conservation of the Gly367 and Pro371 (red) residues. F368 (blue) is
conserved is many SLC26 transporters. The pore Glu417 (pink) is highly conserved among the SLC26 transporters.



